# M14000004207

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u>.</u>
. (Ad	ldress)	<u> </u>
(Ac	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly



06/13/14--01021--003 \*\*125.00

14 JUN 13 PH 6: 35 \*\*\*\*\*\*\* FLORIDA 

T. BUTTA JUN 1.6.



TO: , Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: Profound Outdoors, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### 1 Profound Outdoors, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(I) name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

## 2. Alabama

<sub>3.</sub> 46-3907541

(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)

(FEI number, if applicable)

Ľ

4. <u>W</u>DDN

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)

3414 Cypress Lane

Muscle Shoals, AL 35661

6. 3414 Cypress Lane

Muscle Shoals, AL 35661

(Mailing Address)

(Street Address of Principal Office)

0::10 7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/a

# Timothy Horton, Manage

3414 Cypress Lane

### Muscle Shoals, AL 35661

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Tente (.

#### Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817 155, F.S.)





PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# Profound Outdoors, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:		UUN 13	1월 1987 (1987) 2 년 8 17 - 1988 8 17 - 1988 1 - 1983
InCorp Services, Inc.		P	۲
(Name)		÷.	ر روب میں ا الحق ال
17888 67th Court North	ATE NOA	<b>.</b> 9	

Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Loxahatchee

EL 33470

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

NUN Heather Nee for Incorp Services, Inc.

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- **\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent**
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Jim Bennett Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

# STATE OF ALABAMA

# I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the entity records on file in this office disclose that Profound Outdoors, LLC was formed in Colbert County, Alabama on December 6, 2013. The Alabama Entity Identification number for this entity is 293-377. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said entity has been dissolved, cancelled or terminated.

SECTION AND	14 JUN 13	a marana Barana Sanara
Y OF STATE	PH 1: 35	



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

5/27/2014

Date

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State